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Citizens who strongly agree that they leave it to doctors or other health
professionals to make the right decisions about their health

Unit : %
Year Year Year
2017 2014 2011
Province
New Brunswick 13.6 14.6 14.1
Health zones
Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area 13.7 14.7 141
Zone 2 - Fundy Shore and Saint John Area 12.8 13.9 11.9
Zone 3 - Fredericton and River Valley Area 11.2 11.3 12.0
Zone 4 - Madawaska and North-West Area 18.7 19.7 18.8
Zone 5 - Restigouche Area 15.2 16.4 17.0
Zone 6 - Bathurst and Acadian Peninsula Area 17.3 19.7 18.7
Zone 7 - Miramichi Area 11.7 14.4 14.6

Data downloaded from the NBHC website on July 13, 2025
More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/ph_bellp_1 1
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About

This indicator is the percentage of citizens who strongly agree that they leave it to doctors or
other health professionals to make the right decisions about their health.

Source

Primary Health Survey and Primary Care Survey

Calculations

This indicator is calculated by dividing the number of respondents who answered "strongly
agree" by the number of respondents who answered "strongly disagree, disagree, neutral,
agree or strongly agree" to the question: | leave it to doctors or other health professionals to
make the right decisions about my health.

Unit NBHC code
% PH_BELLP_1
Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available
S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size
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